SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Second Regular Session



15 MAY 18 P3:10

SENATE

P.S. Res. No. <u>135</u>5



Introduced by Senator Manuel "Lito" M. Lapid

RESOLUTION

COMMENDING DAVAO CITY UNDER THE ABLE LEADERSHIP OF MAYOR RODRIGO R. DUTERTE FOR BEING NAMED AS THE NINTH (9TH) SAFEST CITY IN THE WORLD

WHEREAS, Davao City was recently named the ninth (9th) safest city in the world by Numbeo.com, a crowdsourcing global index of consumer prices, perceived crime rates, quality of health care, among others;

WHEREAS, in its update of the world's safest cities as of April 30, 2015, Numbeo revealed that Davao City has a safety index of 80.69 and a crime index of 19.31 making it safer than cities such as Stuttgart, Germany (80.65), Abu Dhabi (80.41), Hong Kong (79.97), or Bern, Switzerland (80.30);

WHEREAS, in Numbeo's crime and safety index of Davao City, the city has a very low level of violent crimes such as assault and armed robbery, and people worry less about being attacked and having their cars stolen;

WHEREAS, this citation puts Davao City at par with the world's safest metropolises such as Osaka in Japan, Munich in Germany, Stavanger in Norway, Singapore, Bursa in Turkey Heidelberg in Germany, Seoul in South Korea, and Bergen in Norway;

WHEREAS, for its conscientious effort to maintain peace and order and make the city the safest and most liveable in the country, it is but fitting that the local government of Davao City under the able leadership of Mayor Rodrigo R. Duterte and its residents be recognized and commended;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, that the Senate of the Philippines commend Davao City under the able leadership of Mayor Rodrigo R. Duterte for being named as the ninth (9th) safest city in the world.

Adopted,

